





Amended

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA February 23, 2023 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag</u> Dr. Higginson
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 2-23-2023 (Voice Vote)

4) Mayor's Report

- a) Update on Wastewater Treatment Plant- Gene Pierceall
- 5) <u>Report from Long Range Planning</u> Ms. Elder (Voice Vote)
- 6) <u>Resolution 2023-005</u> (Voice Vote)
- 7) <u>Consent Agenda</u> (Voice Vote)
 - a) <u>Municipal Order 2023-008</u> reappointing Tom Timmons to the City Beautification Committee, said term to expire December 31, 2024.
 - b) <u>Municipal Order 2023-009</u> reappointing Joy Waldrop to the City Beautification Committee, said term to expire December 31, 2024
 - c) <u>Municipal Order 2023-010</u> reappointing Cindy Chrisman-Veach to the City Beautification Committee, said term to expire December 31, 2024
 - d) <u>Municipal Order 2023-011</u> appointing Pat Seiber to the City Beautification Committee, said term to expire December 31, 2024
 - e) <u>Municipal Order 2023-012</u> appointing Dr. Dan Miller to the Tree Board, said term to expire December 31, 2024.
 - f) <u>Municipal Order 2023-013</u> appointing Paula Edwards Willis to the Tree Board, said term to expire December 31, 2024.
 - g) <u>Municipal Order 2023-014</u> appointing Scott Seiber to the Tree Board, said term to expire December 31, 2024.
 - h) <u>Municipal Order 2023-015</u> appointing Dale Swift to the Tree Board, said term to expire December 31, 2024.
 - i) <u>Municipal Order 2023-016</u> appointing Alice Rouse to the Tree Board, said term to expire December 31, 2024.
 - j) <u>Municipal Order 2023-017</u> appointing Dr. Terry Strieter to the Tree Board, said term to expire December 31, 2024.

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 42071 FAX (270) 762-0306 Website: www.murrayky.gov

TDD (270) 753-I62I



8) Discussion of KY House Bill 50 and KY Senate Bill 50

9) <u>Adjournment</u> (Voice Vote)

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 42071 FAX (270) 762-0306 <u>Website:</u> www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-1621